PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
KULVIR SINGH BHOGAL	2000-10-26		
NIZAMUDEEN ISHMAEL	2000-10-24		
MANDEEP SIDHU	2000-10-24		
BALJEET SINGH BEWEJA	2000-10-31		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
 .IFFF ABAW		11400 BURNET ROAD	AUSTIN	TEXAS	78758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	09704570	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5128231036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029125

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	MARTHA ACOSTA
DATE SIGNED:	2005-09-30

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Page_2.tif source=Assignment_Page_1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016604 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

wne	reas, we,					
(1) Cour	<u>Kulvir Singh Bhogal</u> aty of <u>Tarrant</u>		of <u>Fort Wo</u>			
(2) Cour	<u>Nizamudeen Ishmael Jr</u> nty of <u>Travis</u>	<u>.</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State o	of <u>Texas,</u>		
(3) Coun	<u>Baljeet Singh Baweja</u> nty of <u>Travis</u>		of <u>Austin,</u> and State o	of <u>Texas,</u>		
Coun	Mandeep Sidhu ty of <u>Travis</u>		of <u>Austin</u> , and State o	of <u>Texas,</u>		
have	e invented certain impr	ovements i	.n			
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	STORING D	IGITAL AUDIC HANGER UNIT	DATA AND EMUI	ATING MUL	TIPLE
and	evecuted recognistical		"			
(Dat	executed, respectively es Inventors Signed De	r, a united claration)	States pat	ent applicatio	n therefo: , 20	re on
(4)	adolar 24,	20 <u>00</u> , 20 <u>00</u> .	(3) <u>Detore</u>	L 31	, 20 00,	and
hereby applica resultin Letters hereby in conv	of business at Armonk, New Yor st in the said application and inve Now therefore, for a valuable s sell, assign, and transfer to It ation and invention therein disc ing from the filing of said United to Patent granted upon the invent to agree that IBM may apply for for the content with the United States and	ention, and to a consideration BM, its success closed for the I States applica- tion set forth preign Letters I d foreign appli	my United States, receipt whereo, sors and assigns United States a ation, and we re in said applicate in the call cations when call	and foreign patents to fis hereby acknowled in the entire right, to the entire right, to the foreign countries in to IBM, its succession to IBM, its succession and we will evention and we will event	to be obtained dged, we, the tle and interes, and all rigioner of Patent associated asso	therefore; above named, est in the said this of priority is to issue any
(1)	Signed at	ON	, 20,			
(2)	Signed at <u>Austin</u>	on <i>Oct a</i>	1 4_, 20 <u>00</u> ,	13.1) //	ngh Bhogal
(3)	Signed at Austin	on Oct s	31, 20_00		Nizamudeen	Ishmael Jr.
and (4)	Signed at Autin	on oct 2	24 , 20 00.	Le de	Baljeet Sin	gh Baweja
			_		Mand	leep Sidhu

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016604 FRAME: 0020

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS9-2000-0432-USI

Wher	eas, we,	ASS	IGNME	NT	
(1)	Kulvir Singh Bhogal ty of Travis Tarran	t	of <u>Austir</u> and State	Fort Wort V	n
(2) <u>i</u> Count	<u> Wizamudeen Ishmael Jr.</u> Ly of <u>Travis</u>		of <u>Austir</u> and State), e of <u>Texas,</u>	
(3) <u>J</u> Count	Baljeet Singh Baweja Cy of <u>Travis</u>	e a	of <u>Austin</u> and State	of <u>Texas</u>	
and (4) M Count	<u>Jandeep Sidhu</u> y of <u>Travis</u>	(ā	of <u>Austin</u> and State	of <u>Texas,</u>	
have	invented certain impro	vements in	1		
<u>M)</u>	THOD AND SYSTEM FOR S	TORING DIG	ITAL AUDI	O DATA AND EMUL	ATING MULTIPLE
and e (Date (2) _ (4) _	xecuted, respectively, s Inventors Signed Dec	a United (laration) 20, (States a		on therefore on , 20 <u>OO</u> , , 20, and
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;					
saia app priority issue an and we l	Now therefore, for a valuable hereby sell, assign, and transfer plication and invention therein resulting from the filing of said y Letters Patent granted upon the hereby agree that IBM may apply y in connection with the United S	to IBM, its suc disclosed for United States (e invention set) for foreign Le	cessors and the United S application, a forth in said etters Patent (assigns, the entire righ States and foreign cou and we request the Co application to IBM, its on said invention and v	it, title and interest in the intries, and all rights of mmissioner of Patents to successors and assigns; we will execute all papers
	Signed at Concord, CA				That
(2)	Signed at	on	, 20		Knlyr Singh Bhogal
					Nizamudeen Ishmael Jr.
(3)	Signed at	On	, 20	_	
and			_		Baljeet Singh Baweja
	Signed at	on	, 20	_•	
			_	<u> </u>	Mandeep Sidhu

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016604 FRAME: 0021